502722032 03/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2768636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER HASSEL SORENSEN	03/03/2014
TERJE BAUSTAD	03/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROXAR FLOW MEASUREMENT AS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 112
City:	STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	NO-4065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14235297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: glf@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFRY H. NELSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHN-2810-80
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRY H. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffry H. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2810-80_Asgn#page1.tif source=2810-80_Asgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032449 FRAME: 0672

502722032

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Per Hassel Sorensen, and Terje Baustad (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of Forsandveien 13, Sandnes, Norway 4307; and Dronningasen 75, Stavanger, Norway 4032, respectively, have invented an invention entitled DOWNHOLE GAUGE ASSEMBLY for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 27 January 2014 under Application No. 14/235,297;

WHEREAS, Roxar Flow Measurement AS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having a mailing address at P.O. Box 112, Stavanger, NO. NO-4065, is desirous of acquiring the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have and/or hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the Invention, the Application and to all applications claiming priority to the Application including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

it is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and do not represent ASSIGNORS with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deerned essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as not	ted below:	
$\frac{03/03/2014}{\text{bate}}$	Signature of inventor	Per Hassel Sorensen
Date	Signature of inventor	Terie Baustad

JHN-2810-80

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Per Hassel Sorensen, and Terje Baustad (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), of Forsandvelen 13, Sandnes, Norway 4307; and Dronningasen 75, Stavanger, Norway 4032, respectively, have invented an Invention entitled DOWNHOLE GAUGE ASSEMBLY for which an Application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 27 January 2014 under Application No. 14/235,297;

WHEREAS, Roxar Flow Measurement AS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having a mailing address at P.O. Box 112, Stavanger, NO. NO-4065, is desirous of acquiring the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have and/or hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the Invention, the Application and to all applications claiming priority to the Application including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhije P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and do not represent ASSIGNORS with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	Signature of inventor	Per Hassel Sorensen
1/3/14 Date	Signature of inventor	Raud Terie Baustad

PATENT REEL: 032449 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 03/14/2014